



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY • 17930 LAKE CHABOT ROAD • CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546 • T: 1-510-881-1833 • F: 510-538-7743 • EBPARKS.ORG

## Public Notice April 24, 2020



## Accreditation Team Invites Public Comments



The East Bay Regional Park District Police Department, under the direction of Police Chief/Assistant General Manager Anthony Ciaburro, is an accredited agency through the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies (CALEA). The East Bay Regional Park District Police Department is scheduled for an assessment as part of a program to achieve national accreditation by verifying that it meets professional standards. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the review will be conducted virtually on May 5-7, 2020.

The Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies requires agencies to comply with state-of-the-art standards in four primary areas: policy and procedures, administration, operations, and support services.

As part of the virtual assessment, the East Bay Regional Park District Police Department invites agency employees, and members of the public to offer comments by calling (510) 690-6525 on Wednesday, May 6, 2020, between the hours of 2:00 PM and 4:00 PM PST. The assessor will take comments.

Additionally, agency employees and members of the community are invited to offer comments at a virtual public information session on **Thursday, May 7, 2020, beginning at 2:00 PM**. Additional information will be posted on the Police Department's social media.

Telephone comments as well as appearances at the public hearing are limited to five (5) minutes and must address the agency's ability to comply with CALEA's standards. A list of standards are available at <a href="https://www.calea.org">www.calea.org</a>. Individuals may contact Accreditation Manager Captain Alan Love at (510) 881-1833 for further information.

Anyone wishing to submit written comments about the East Bay Regional Park District Police Department's ability to comply with the standards for accreditation may send them to the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement, Inc. (CALEA) 13575 Heathcote Blvd., Suite 320, Gainesville, Virginia 20155 or www.calea.org.

Board of Directors